BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 300 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Klausmeier" and substitute "<u>Klausmeier, Brinkley,</u> <u>Garagiola, Gladden, Middleton, and Teitelbaum</u>"; in line 5, after the second "the" insert "<u>trust or</u> <u>the</u>"; and in line 6, after "trustee" insert "<u>of a trust</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 12, after "BY" insert "<u>THE TRUST OR</u>"; in line 13, after "TRUSTEE" insert "<u>OF A TRUST</u>"; strike beginning with "ISSUED:" in line 27 down through "(I)" in line 28 and substitute "<u>ISSUED</u>,"; in lines 30, 31, and 33, strike "1.", "2.", and "3.", respectively, and substitute "<u>(I)</u>", "<u>(II)</u>", and "<u>(III)</u>", respectively; in line 33, strike "INDIVIDUALS" and substitute "<u>PERSONS</u>"; and in line 34, strike "; OR" and substitute a period.

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 3, inclusive.